
#5

a- 

(O-2021-139)

21336

ORD

INA

NCE

 NUM

BER

 0-

 

(NEW SERIES)

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE

 

JUl 1 2 282

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING EXECUTIO

N OF A FIRST

AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY

OF SAN DIEGO AND ZCOLO,

 LLC AND ALSO

AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF OPTION YEARS SIX

THRO

UGH N

INE OF T

HE AG

REEM

ENT.

WHEREAS, on Octobe

r 3,2016, the City 

completed a

 formal Request

 for Propos

al

(RFP) process for data

 center colocation servi

ces and awarded

 a contract

 (Agreement

) to Castle

Access, Inc. (dba KIO Networks): and

WHEREAS, on Januar

y 16, 2018, the Agreem

ent was assigned from KIO Networks to

Zayo Group, LLC (Zayo) due to the

 sale of the facilit

y to Zayo; and

WHEREAS

, on May 1, 2021

, the Agree

ment was assig

ned from

 Zayo to

 zColo, LL

C

(zolo) due

 to a sale of

 the facility

 to zolo; and

WHEREAS

, City staff st

rongly supp

orts the

 proposed 

First Amen

dment to the

Agreement and would

 like to have the ability

 to exercise the options 

to continue

 services in this

facility in orde

r to reduce the

 City's costs

 by not

 requiring a 

move to

 a new hosting locat

ion; and

WHEREAS, this action 

will provide author

ization for

 the Mayor or his designee to

execute the 

First Amendm

ent to the Ag

reement to 

increase the n

ot-to-exceed a

mount fr

om

$1,224,675 

to $3,100,000

 and otherwise

 modify the

 Agreement

 as pursuant

 to the terms a

nd

conditions of the Firs

t Amendment, and to

 exercise option year

s six through nine on

 the

Agreeme

nt and th

e related

 Master Ser

vice Agr

eement

 (KIO) 201

6-10-01 -

 zCon-0010

3387;

 and

WHEREAS,

 under Chart

er section 99

, no contract,

 agreemen

t or oblig

ation ext

ending

 for a

period of more 

than five ye

ars may be auth

orized except

 by Ord

inance appro

ved by a

 two-third

s

majority vote of the City Council; NOW, THEREFORE,

ì

-PAGE 1 OF 3-



(O-2021-139)

BE IT ORDAINE

D. by the

 Council o

f the

 City of

 San Diego

, as 

follows:

Section 1. That the

 Mayor or his d

esignee is 

authorized to

 exercise, for 

and on beha

lf o

f

the City, the remaining four (

4) option years of the

 Agreement

 between

 zColo

.

 LLC and the City

of San Diego

 for the prov

ision of

 a comprehens

ive data

 center colocat

ion facility

 and its

infrastruc

ture and

 network

 service,

 and also

 to exec

ute the F

irst Am

endment

 to the Ag

reemen

t to

increase

 the not-t

o-exceed

 amount

 from $1,224

,675 to

 $3,100

,000 and

 to otherw

ise modi

fy the

Agreement pu

rsuant to the 

terms and con

ditions contain

ed in the Fir

st Amen

dment on file

 with

2

1

3

3

8

the City C

lerk as Doc

ument No. 00-

Section 2

. That the

 Chief Financ

ial Officer

 is hereby

 authorized

 to expend an a

mount

 not

to excee

d $3,100

,000 ove

r the term

 ofthe A

greemen

t, contin

gent up

on the ad

option o

f

 

the

Annual Appr

opriation Ord

inance for th

e applicabl

e fiscal year,

 and conting

ent upon th

e Chief

Financial Offi

cer first furni

shing one or

 more certifica

tes certifying

 that funds ne

cessary for

expendit

ure are, or 

will be

, on depo

sit with t

he City 

Treasurer

.

Section 3

. That a full 

reading of 

this ordina

nce is dispe

nsed with pr

ior to pass

age, a

written co

py having

 been m

ade avail

able to t

he Council

 and th

e publi

c prior to 

the day o

f

 

its

p

a

ss

ag

e

.

Section 4. Tha

t this ord

inance

 shall take

 effect and

 be in

 force

 on the

 thirtieth

 day from

and after its final passage.

APPRO

VED: M

ARA W

. ELLIOTT

, City A

ttorney

By 

//Stev

en R

 Last

omirs

ky

Steven R. Lastomirsky

Deputy City Attorney

SRL:jvg

5/

11

/2

1

Or.Dep

t: Dep

artment

 of Inform

ation Te

chnol

ogy

Doc. No.: 2658690

-PAGE 2 OF 3-



(O-2021-139)

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was passed by the Council of the City of

San Diego, at this meeting of

 06/29/2021

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

City Clerk

By

 

/s/

Lin

da

 Irv

in

Deputy City Clerk

Approved:

 

7

/

12

2

 

(date)

 

rO

D

D

 G

L

I

U

ayor

Vetoed:

(date)

 

TODD GLORIA, Mayor

-PAGE 3 OF 3-

.
!



Passed by the Council of The City of San Diego on

 

J

U

N

 

2

 

9

 

2

0

2

1 

,

 

by the following vote:

Councilmembers Yeas 

Nays

 

Not Present Recused

Joe LaCava

 -Ø   

Jennifer Cambell 

Stephen Whitburn

Monica Montgomery Steppe   l l

Marni von Wilpert   l 

Chris Cate ' 0 l - El. . 0

Raul A

. Can 

o 

 

 

 

· 

I

vivian Morenò 

Sean Elo-Rivra  l

JUL 1 2 2021

Date of final passage

AUTHENTICATED BY:

TODD·GLORIA

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

(Seal)

ELIZABETH S. MAL-AND

City Clerk of

 The êity of San Diego, California.

By .

l

 

  

, Deputy

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoingordinance was not finally passed until twelve calendar

days had elapsed between the day of its introduction and the day of is final passage, to wit, on

JUN 1 5 2021 , and on

 

J

U

N

 

2

 

9

 

2

0

2

1

1 FURTHER CERTIFY that said ordinance was read in full prior to passage orthat such

reading was dispensed with by a vote of five members of the Council, and that a written copy of

the ordinance was made available to each member of the Council and the public priorto the day

of its passage.

(Seal)

ELIZABETH S.-MALAND

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

By A jd  ,

 

Deputy

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

2

1

3

3

8

Ordinance Number 0-


